



Bid Tabulation

Symmes Township
Fields Erel Sidewalk
October 2, 2025

ChoiceOne Engineering			Bid Tabulation				Symmes Township Fields Erel Sidewalk October 2, 2025		Adleta Inc. Cincinnati, OH		Majors Enterprises Inc. Monroe, OH		Fred A. Nemann Co. Cincinnati, OH		Prus Construction Co. Cincinnati, OH		Ford Development Corp. Cincinnati, OH		Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, OH	
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SIDEWALK INSTALLATION ITEMS																				
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,906.97	\$2,906.97	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$807.22	\$807.22	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	1632	\$10.00	\$16,320.00	\$2.97	\$4,847.04	\$5.00	\$8,160.00	\$3.00	\$4,896.00	\$4.00	\$6,528.00	\$10.00	\$16,320.00	\$10.00	\$16,320.00	\$10.00	\$16,320.00
4	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	1286	\$12.00	\$15,432.00	\$9.59	\$12,332.74	\$10.00	\$12,860.00	\$10.00	\$12,860.00	\$10.75	\$13,798.50	\$5.00	\$6,430.00	\$10.00	\$12,860.00	\$10.00	\$12,860.00
5	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	501	\$15.00	\$7,515.00	\$9.59	\$4,804.59	\$10.00	\$5,010.00	\$20.00	\$10,020.00	\$23.00	\$11,523.00	\$5.00	\$2,505.00	\$10.00	\$10,010.00	\$10.00	\$10,010.00
6	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	FT.	148	\$15.00	\$2,220.00	\$9.42	\$1,394.16	\$20.00	\$2,960.00	\$10.00	\$1,480.00	\$9.00	\$1,332.00	\$10.00	\$1,480.00	\$10.00	\$1,480.00	\$10.00	\$1,480.00
7	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	5	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$49.15	\$245.75	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1548	\$35.00	\$54,180.00	\$64.29	\$99,520.92	\$45.00	\$69,660.00	\$40.00	\$61,920.00	\$44.00	\$68,112.00	\$20.00	\$30,960.00	\$35.00	\$54,180.00	\$35.00	\$54,180.00
9	203	EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	125	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$57.80	\$7,225.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$44.00	\$5,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00
10	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	105	\$17,850.00	\$1,875,000.00	\$290.10	\$30,460.50	\$500.00	\$52,500.00	\$500.00	\$52,500.00	\$405.00	\$42,525.00	\$380.00	\$39,900.00	\$380.00	\$39,900.00	\$380.00	\$39,900.00
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	33	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$101.27	\$3,341.91	\$65.00	\$2,145.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$155.00	\$5,115.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00
12	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	12	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$15.40	\$184.80	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$96.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
13	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	359	\$100.00	\$35,900.00	\$102.00	\$36,618.00	\$75.00	\$26,925.00	\$100.00	\$35,900.00	\$120.00	\$43,080.00	\$80.00	\$28,720.00	\$100.00	\$35,900.00	\$100.00	\$35,900.00
14	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	11	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$620.00	\$6,820.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$480.00	\$5,280.00	\$480.00	\$5,280.00
15	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG68-22, (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	11	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$512.33	\$5,635.63	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$625.00	\$6,875.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
16	452	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	68	\$110.00	\$7,480.00	\$97.15	\$6,606.20	\$90.00	\$6,120.00	\$165.00	\$11,220.00	\$180.00	\$12,240.00	\$130.00	\$8,840.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
17	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1088	\$125.00	\$136,000.00	\$115.20	\$125,337.60	\$105.00	\$114,240.00	\$165.00	\$179,520.00	\$150.00	\$163,200.00	\$140.00	\$152,320.00	\$120.00	\$130,560.00	\$120.00	\$130,560.00
18	608	5" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	26664	\$10.00	\$266,640.00	\$8.33	\$222,111.12	\$9.00	\$239,976.00	\$11.00	\$293,304.00	\$12.50	\$333,300.00	\$21.00	\$559,944.00	\$10.00	\$266,640.00	\$10.00	\$266,640.00
19	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1742	\$20.00	\$34,840.00	\$22.38	\$38,985.96	\$18.00	\$31,356.00	\$20.00	\$34,840.00	\$21.50	\$37,453.00	\$25.00	\$43,550.00	\$30.00	\$52,260.00	\$30.00	\$52,260.00
20	609	CURB, TYPE 6, AS PER PLAN	FT.	743	\$32.00	\$23,776.00	\$35.58	\$26,435.94	\$45.00	\$33,435.00	\$90.00	\$66,870.00	\$36.00	\$26,748.00	\$60.00	\$44,580.00	\$100.00	\$74,300.00	\$100.00	\$74,300.00
21	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	501	\$38.00	\$19,038.00	\$38.00	\$19,038.00	\$50.00	\$25,050.00	\$100.00	\$39,060.00	\$40.00	\$15,600.00	\$70.00	\$28,050.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
22	609	CURB, TYPE 8	FT.	18	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$37.00	\$666.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00
23	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$72.94	\$1,823.50	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
24	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$76.73	\$1,918.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
25	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$82.20	\$2,055.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
26	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	18	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$598.26	\$10,768.68	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$250.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
27	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$283.21	\$1,416.05	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
28	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,918.82	\$5,837.64	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
29	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,083.85	\$8,167.70	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
30	611	CATCH BASIN, RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,158.20	\$2,316.40	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,975.00	\$5,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
31	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$755.03	\$1,510.06	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
32	611	MANHOLE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$749.20	\$2,247.60	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$965.00	\$2,895.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
33	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,514.21	\$3,028.42	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
34	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$51,210.00	\$51,210.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
35	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HR	24	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$126.00	\$3,024.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
36	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$262.50	\$2,625.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
37	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, TYPE C	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$262.50	\$262.50	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
38	625	PULL BOX REMOVED	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$787.50	\$2,362.50	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
39	625	PULL BOX MISC.: PULL BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$551.25	\$6,615.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$790.00	\$9,880.00	\$790.00	\$9,880.00
40	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	88	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$20.95	\$1,843.60	\$25.00	\$2,200.00	\$22.00	\$1,936.00	\$17.50	\$1,540.00	\$16.00	\$1,408.00	\$19.95	\$1,755.60	\$19.95	\$1,755.60
41	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENT)	FT.	19	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$20.95	\$398.05	\$25.00	\$475.00	\$22.00	\$418.00	\$17.50	\$332.50	\$16.00	\$304.00	\$379.05	\$789.05	\$379.05	\$789.05
42	625	GROUND ROD	EACH	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$535.50	\$3,213.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$258.00	\$1,548.00	\$510.00	\$1,800.00	\$510.00	\$1,800.00
43	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$121.74	\$730.44	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$562.50								